

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 6808/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2004 in WP No.1746/1991 and from the judgment and order dated 27/04/2005 in LPA No. 67/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY, BENCH AT NAGPUR)

UNITED COMMERICAL BANK THROUGH G.M.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

UCO BANK WORKERS ORGANISATION

Respondent

(s)

With I.A.1(c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

Date: 25/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Galla, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner, adjourned by two weeks to enable him to file additional documents.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master