

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.4 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2032 - 2033 OF 2008

UNITED COMMERCIAL BANK THROUGH G.M.
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

UCO BANK WORKERS ORGANISATION

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's order dated 10.3.2008 and office report)

Date: 13 / 02 / 2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the respondent seeking adjournment on account of
personal difficulty, the matter stands adjourned by two
weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal Vij)
Court Master