

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4 in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2032-2033 OF 2008

UNITED COMMERCIAL BANK THROUGH G.M.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UCO BANK WORKERS ORGANISATION

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's order dated 10.3.2008 and office report)

Date: 01/05/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv. for  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv. for  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for  
the appellant seeking adjournment in order to take  
instructions from the Bank, list this matter after summer  
vacation.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master